

## Liquidity Services, Inc. (LQDT) Announces Third Quarter 2015 Earnings Conference Call

July 15, 2015

WASHINGTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jul. 15, 2015-- Liquidity Services, Inc. (NASDAQ: LQDT), a global solution provider in the reverse supply chain with the world's largest marketplace for business surplus, announced today that it will report the results of its third quarter 2015 ended June 30, 2015 on Thursday, August 6, 2015 at 10:30 a.m. Eastern Time. The earnings press release will be distributed prior to market open on the same day. Bill Angrick, Chairman and CEO, Jim Rallo, CFO, and Kathy Domino, Chief Accounting Officer, will host the earnings event.

Investors and other interested parties may access the teleconference by dialing 866-510-0712 or 617-597-5380 and providing the participant pass code 58709384. A live web cast of the conference call will be provided on the Company's investor relations website at <a href="http://investors.liquidityservices.com">http://investors.liquidityservices.com</a>.

An archive of the web cast will be available on the Company's website until August 6, 2016 at 11:59 p.m. ET. An audio replay of the teleconference will also be available until August 13, 2015 at 11:59 p.m. ET. To listen to the replay, dial 888-286-8010 or 617-801-6888 and provide pass code 32558535. Both replays will be available starting at 2:30 p.m. ET on the day of the call.

## **About Liquidity Services**

Liquidity Services is a global solution provider in the reverse supply chain with the world's largest marketplace for business surplus. We partner with global Fortune 1000 corporations, middle market companies, and government agencies to intelligently transform surplus assets and inventory from a burden into a liquid opportunity that fuels the achievement of strategic goals. Our superior service, unmatched scale, and ability to deliver results enable us to forge trusted, long-term relationships with over 7,000 clients worldwide. With approximately \$1 billion in annual sales proceeds, and nearly 3 million buyers in almost 200 countries and territories, we are the proven leader in delivering smart surplus solutions. Let us build a better future for your surplus. Visit us at <a href="https://www.LiquidityServices.com">www.LiquidityServices.com</a>.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20150715006508/en/

Source: Liquidity Services, Inc.

Liquidity Services, Inc.
Julie Davis
Senior Director, Investor Relations
202-558-6234
julie.davis@liquidityservices.com